Overlooking Still Waters, LLC

Sally and Susan Woodley
635 Barbeque Church Rd
Sanford, NC 27332

PO Box 39

Olivia, NC 28368

Email: sew0822@cfaith.com
Phone: (919) 656-1899

Fax: (866) 728-7573

January 26, 2024

Harnett County, North Carolina
Planning Department

Attn: Board of Adjustments
420 McKinney Pkwy

Lillington, NC 27546

RE: Application for Appeal
Dear Board of Adjustment Members:

This letter and application for appeal is regarding the recent notice of violation citation, case number
CEZ02401-0002.

We would like to make clear that this was not an intentional violation and that we are making every
effort to comply.

Initially in buying this property, we had planned to General Contract the project ourselves. Having
encountered numerous delays and obstacles over the past 15 months and since there is a deadline to
comply with the cabin contract, we have recently engaged a licensed general contractor.

We are in the process of completing the sale of our former home in Apex. The contents of that house
are now stored in the building on our property here in Harnett County located at 635 Barbeque Church
Road. It's important that we be able to remain onsite during the building of our homes.

We are, therefore, respectfully requesting a temporary Land Use Permit and that we can move forward
with the completion of the water service installation which was in progress and suspended at the time
of this violation.

Please find enclosed copies of all the supporting documentation that we have to date in addition to the
Land Use Application. We, also are contracted with Forever Clean to supply septic and grey water
services.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

ptler C. Z%;W,[
ﬂ d 14 L‘U
Sallyand Susa %Owners

Overlooking Still Waters LLC



Total Fee:

~~ ~Harnett Receipt

)T LOUNTY  Application for Appeal  weeting pate:

. NORTH CAROLINA Harnett County, North Carolina
Planning Department Case #:
420 McKinney Pkwy, Lillington, NC 27546
Phone: (910) 893-7525 Fax: (910) 893-2793
Landowner Information Applicant Information
Name: OVER LoekKiNG BTILL WATEKS LLC Name: SAiy A. Weedley  DUSAN E. Woceu@j
Address: __ £ ¢. box 39 Address: _¢.c. Bex 39
OLIV/A Nc 28368 OLlivin  NC 283e¥
Phone: __ 419 tat o4 Phone: __ 919 ¢4t 90 45
Email: Seda 5w @CYa (th . Coam Email: Se0as5a0 € Cta, tha. Cor

Property Information

Parcel ID: 239<87 cécd o2 Township: __Sawrord | SAréecue
PIN: State Road: __ /2d 9 ‘
Zoning: __RA 264 Acreage: _ 26. 05
Deed Book: _%#/¢ ¥ Page: _l/lcc - [Itd Property Address: _ &35 BARBLCUE
Plat Book: __20¢! Page: _(%eb CHUKCH RD.  SaNFd , NG
Appeal to: I Planning Board Appeal of: Subdivision Administrator
Development Review Board
4 Board of Adjustment Appeal of: N Zoning Administrator

. Historic Properties Commission

Decision to be appealed: LCMOVAL DF RECKEAToN AL VEHICLES
AAP SUSPEN Sipnl BF WATER + 0 STALLATIion

Date of decision: __' /4 | 24

Reason for appeal: Please SEE gyracrqed LETTLEL AND LU MENT S

(Please use additional paper if necessary)

I, as the landowner, hereby CERTIFY that the information contained herein is true to the best of my
knowledge.

Landowner’s Signature:

Applicant’s Signature:
(If different from landowner) {

Note: There must be three (3) Board of Adjustment members present at the meeting to hear a
request for a Special Use Permit. A concurring vote from the simple majority of the Board shall
be necessary to reverse any order, requirement, decision, or determination of the
Administrator.

12/06




www.harnett.org

- _H t PO Box 65

~—_ ~Hharne Development Services ooy R

Y YE0UBIY Compliance Enforcement Division Ph: 910-893-7525

& {ORTH CAROLINA Fax: 910-814-6459
1/4/2024

Notice of Violation and Order to Comply

OVERLOOKING STILL WATERS LLC
PO BOX 39
OLIVIA, NC 28368-0039

Type of Delivery: B First Class Mail  [] Email [] personal Delivery O Property Posted
Violation Location: 635 BARBECUE CHURCH RD PID #: 039587 0004 02
Case Number; CEZ02401-0002 Zoning District: RA20R - 24.99 acres / Conservation 2.56 acres

A site inspection performed on 1/4/2024, at the above referenced property, has identified one or more
violations of the Harnett County Unified Development Ordinance. You will find the violation information listed
below.

Violation: Unpermitted Occupancy of a Recreational Vehicle

Compliance Measures: Article V. Section 8.3.3 Prohibits Occupancy of a Recreational Vehicle. The recreational
vehicles must be disconnected from all utilities and discontinue any occupancy conducted within. The
recreational vehicles may remain on the property however they must be parked or stored in a manner that is
consistent with the requirements of the Harnett County Unified Development Ordinance. -OR- The property
owners must obtain a Temporary Land Use Permit for the occupancy of the recreational vehicles in conjunction
with a valid building permit for a residential dwelling located on the same parcel of property.

Compliance Must Be Met No Later Than: 2/9/2024

Failure to comply with the Harnett County Unified Deveiopment Ordinance wil! force the County to seek
remedies through the courts under Chapter 153A, Article 6, Section 153A-123 of the North Carolina General
Statutes. A one hundred dollar ($100.00) civil citation shall be issued to any person(s) failing to take corrective
actions by the compliance date specified above. Each day the violation exists after the expiration of the
compliance period shall constitute a separate offence and be charged as a separate violation. In addition, the
County may seek judicial enforcement such as court ordered injunctions and orders of abatement. Further, in
accordance with the Unified Development Ordinance of Harnett County, Article XV Administration
Enforcement and Penalties, Section 3.5 Right of Appeal: If any notice of violation or penalty is issued, the
applicant has thirty (30) days to appeal the action of the Zoning Administrator to the Board of Adjustment.
Beyond the decision of the Board of Adjustment, recourse shall be to the Courts as provided by law. The
application for appeal may be obtained online at www. harnett.org or may be picked up at the Harnett County
Development Services building located at 420 McKinney Parkway Lillington, NC 27546. For further information,
staff may be reached by phone at (910) 893-7525.

Notification Issued By: Randy Baker

strong roots - new growth




Initial Application Date: Application #

Cu#

COUNTY OF HARNETT RESIDENTIAL LAND USE APPLICATION
Central Permitting 420 McKinney Pkwy, Lillington, NC 27546 Phone: (910) 893-7525 ext:1 Fax: (910) 893-2793  www.harnett.org/permits

*“A RECORDED SURVEY MAP, RECORDED DEED (OR OFFER TO PURCHASE) & SITE PLAN ARE REQUIRED WHEN SUBMITTING A LAND USE APPLICATION**
LANDOWNER:__ OVER LoCK/ng  STILL ANATELS LLL Mailing Address; 2. D- Hox 39

City: OLIV/IA State: NC zip: A83EE Contact No: 71 9 €26 2045 Emall:  Scid @ 52 @ Cteath. Co .

APPLICANT: SALLy A, \WooDLey AU2  Maiing Address:_ 6. oK 39

. F

w: Z . WeobLE -
%ﬁ;:\// a Duhn & State:_NVE Zip: 2534 ContactNo: (% £5¢ 045 Email __Sew 254 0 @ Cférdl Coey
*Please fill out applicant information if different than landowner

ADDRESS: PIN:
AA ;
Zoning: AOR Flood: Watershed: Deed Book / Page: Hqies [ hoe- Hod
Setbacks - Front: Back: Side: Corner:
PROPOSED USE:
_ Monolithic
2 SFD: (Size \30 x 35 \# Bedrooms:_& #Baths:£ Basement(w/wo bath): Garage: Deck: Crawl Space:l Slab: Slab:____
TALHTDSQFT | 'Y+ GARAGESQF (Is the bonus room finished? (__) yes (__)no w/ acloset? (__) yes (__) no (if yes add in with # bedrooms)
Size X ) # Bedrooms # Baths____ Basement (w/wo bath) Garage: Site Built Deck: On Frame Off Frame____

(Is the second floor finished? (__) yes (__)no Any other site built additions? (__)yes (__)no

3 Manufactured Home: ____ SW ___DW__ TW(Size______x ) #Bedrooms: __ Garage:___(site built?___ ) Deck:___(site built?__)

O Duplex: (Size _____ x ) No. Buildings: No. Bedrooms Per Unit:

O Home Occupation: # Rooms: Use: Hours of Operation: #Employees:

O Addition/Accessory/Other: (Size X, ) Use: Closets in addition? (__)yes (__)no

Water Supply: County Existing Well New Well (# of dwellings using well ) *Must have operable water before final
(Need to Complete New Well Application at the same time as New Tank)
Sewage Supply: New Septic Tank _____ Expansion _____ Relocation Existing Septic Tank ____ County Sewer
(Complete Environmental Health Checklist on other side of application if Septic) \d
Does owner of this tract of land, own land that contains a manufactured home within five hundred feet (500') of tract listed above? (__)yes (_¥)no

Does the property contain any easements whether underground or overhead (__) yes (i} no
Structures (existing or proposed): Single family dwellings: ;,2 Manufactured Homes: Other (specify):

If permits are granted | agree to conform to all ordinances and laws of the State of North Carolina regulating such work and the specifications of plans submitted.
| hereby state that foregoing statements are accurate and correct to thenbest of my knowledge. Permit subject to revocation if false information is provided.

1/3¢/ad
Signature of Date
***1t is the owner/applicants responsibility to provide the county with any applicable information about the subject property, including but not limited
to: boundary information, house location, underground or overhead easements, etc. The county or its employees are not responsible for any
incorrect or missing information that is contained within these applications.***
*This application expires 6 months from the initial date if permits have not been issued**

APPLICATION CONTINUES ON BACK
strong roots » new growth

NOTE : THERE Witt Be Twe [(DENTICAC CABIAS FRoposED



Artist Rendering - Actual Plans May Vary
(WINDOW AWNINGS BY OWNER/BUILDER)

Overall Dimensions:
46 X 38

Approximately

1,144 Sq. F.t

©2020 LCH-0360
Call Toll Free: 1.800.562.2246 USA Or visit our website at www.logcabinhomes.com




The Original Log Cabin Homes Itd Page 1 of 4

36-Month Lay-A-Wa Agreement

Faor Delivery Anytime during the 36-Month Term

This agreement is 1o be retumed in it's intirety with your signarure, date and the required deposit. 12252021
Sally Woodley Advantages of a 10% Deposit
Address: 1005 Thorncroft Lane 1. Protects the terms of the promotion selected.
City/State/Zip: Apex, NC 27502 2. Freezes your purchase price and protects against
Phone: 919-696-9045 future price increases for up to three years by
Phone #2: 919-367-9869 placing an additional 10% deposit at the end of
E-Mail: sewasaw@cfaith.com the first and second year.
Place of Delivery (Purchaser t Provide Map) 3. Provides you the option of taking delivery
Street: 8D anytime up to three years from the order date.
City/State: <. Purchaser may make design changes or change
County: home model selection prior to final milling date.
5.Allows you to receive your preliminary blue
Log Package ; : 7 o
. prints to begin planning changes and mortgage
Model: Mill Creek loan. etc
Size: 46 x 38' Species: Eastern White Pine T
O
sxe sxa 8)(6 sxs sxs sxe 6X12 exnz 6X l2 sxs OLhcr
Classic D Double Bevel Double Single Double Single Double Sqmrc Square Full Or
Round Four Chink Chink Chink Chink Plank Plank Round Custom
8"x6" Log, Classic D profile $70,984.80
36 Month Builder Dealer Wholesale Agreement
Bargain Basement Internet Special
Sales Tax Log Package Total $70,984.80
% Sales Tax {Based on Time and Place of Delivery) Sales Tax:
St Frovlnnere Coudy (10% or $6,500 whichever is greater) 10% Deposit $7109848

FOB From:___Rocky Mount NC (Minimum 90 days prior to delivery) 40% Final Milling Payment

SHIPPING via common carrier. Freight collect at prevailing rates at time Wire Transfer 30 Davs Prior to Deli 50% Delivery
of delivery, FO.B.. Rocky Mount. NC unless otherwise stated. (ke Lowsion 2 nys Prior o el ivery) Ty

Order Date: 09/08/22 Tentative Delivery Date: T8D
Dealer/Sales Representative: SELLER'S ACCEPTANCE

Log Cabin Homes Itd. Hereby accepts the above order
X Jim Starlin Dae:. 09/08/22 - ozl
Purchaser (s) Signature: (Purchaser (s) acknowledges receipt of Product
warranty and agrees to the conditions of sale. by ofﬁ

(It's dulya cer)
o SRl e S€P 29 2022 14:17 EDT
' The Original Log Cabin Homes Lid.
X Date: PO. Drawer |457 /513 Keen Street / Rocky Mount, NC 27802
252454.1500/ Fax 252 454.1550




The Original Log Cabin Homes ltd Page | of 4
HMES This agreement is 1o m?&%&vﬁﬁxi?ﬁ:& (i:rl‘r?fou: ?grgmhd[a?and the required deposit. 12252021
Purchaser .
Name: Susan Wood|ev Adval]tages Ofa 10 ‘70 DEpOSlt
Address: 1005 Thorncroft Lane 1. Protects the terms of the promotion selected.
City/State/Zip: Apex, NC 27502 2. Freezes your purchase price and protects against
Pl 919-656-1899 future price increases for up to three years by
Phone #2: placing an additional 10% deposit at the end of
E-Mail: sew0822@cfaith.com the first and second year.
Place of Delivery (Purchaser o Provide Map) 3. Provides you the option of taking delivery
Street: TBD anytime up to three years from the order date.
City/State: 4. Purchaser may make design changes or change
Coiity: home model selection prior to final milling date.
5. Allows you (0 receive your preliminary blue
Log Package ; . .
; s t I h
e, Mill Creek lp;r:;l ez begin planning changes and mortgage
Size: _46 X 38 §peies: Eastern White Pine T
O) @) O @) O O o O o O @) O
8X6 8%6 8X6 8X6 &X6 8X6 6X12 6X12 8X6 6X12 8X8 Other
Classic D Double Bevel Double Single Double Single Double Square Square Full Cr
Round Four Chunk Chink Chnk  Chink Plank Plank Round Custom
8"x 6" Log, Classic D profile $70,984.80
36 Month Builder Dealer Wholesale Agreement
Bargain Basement Internet Special
Sales Tax Log Package Total $70,984.80
% Sales Tax _ (Based on Time and Place of Delivery) Sales Tax:
Sty Peovingc o Couony (10% or $6.500 whichever is greater) 10% Deposit 371 098.48

FOB From;___Rocky Mount NC (Minimum 90 days prior to delivery) 40% Final Milling Payment

SHIPPING via common carrier. Freight collect at prevailing rates atime o 1o oo 30 Davs Prior to Dell :
; ransfer 3 ) 50% Delivery
of delivery. FO.B., Rocky Mount. NC unless otherwise staled. (e “ ¥s Friorto Delivery

Order Date: 09/08/22 Tentative Delivery Date: TBD
Dealer/Sales Representative: SELLER'S ACCEPTANCE

Log Cabin Homes lid. Hereby ac above order
X Jim Starlin Date: 09/08/22 - # - &é?— A j‘;ﬁﬂ Z
Purchaser (s) Signature: (Purchaser (s) acknowledges receipt of Product W} '

arranty and a; to the conditions of sale. by f
" P ¥ g:jes ([t's duly authdn# officer)
o omsen Woodley e S€P 29 2022 14:30 EOT
' The Original Log Cabin Homes Lid.
X Date: PO. Drawer 1457 /513 Keen Street / Rocky Mount, NC 27802
252.454.1500/ Fax 252454.1550
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GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS / NOTES

Log Cabin Homes' documents are dramn to meet or exceed the intent of
International Residential Code (IRC). Local andfor site conditions may
require these specifications to be revised to achieve code

compliance, In the event that the specification revisions are required, they
are the sole responsillity of the onner.
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** WARNING ##

ROOF SYSTEM IS DESIGNED FOR A 30% LIVE LOAD AND 100 MPH MIND DESIGN PRESSURE.
STRUCTURE 15 HOT DESIGNED FOR SEISMIC ZONES, ALTITUDES OVER 5000 it OR FLOGD
ANT DEVIATIONS MAY REGUIRE AN UPGRADE OF YOUR PACKASE,
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#% WARNING #*

LCH PROVIDES PLANG AND CONSTRUCTION GUIDES WITH INSTRUCTIONS
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SUPERGEDE THESE BLUEPRINTS,

»# DISCLAIMER ##+

LOG CABIN HOMES SHALL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CLERICAL OR  TYPOGRAPHICAL
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PLANS, IN THE EVENT OF ANY
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CUSTOM DESIGNED HOME FOR:
Sally Woodley

THE ORIGINAL LOG CABIN HOMES Ltd.
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WARNING I

needed for permit submission.
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BERST COPE W 1 56HC), BERSY 5 OPTIGNAL, CONELLT HITH TOUR CUSTOMER SERVICE REP, FOR ADDITIONAL
OPTIONS, DETALS AND DELIVER'Y PROCEDURES. N
REVISIONS
m‘wwwmwwmw LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY-
coia T specidl redrematly Tiposs i) LOG CABIN HOMES warvants, o the origial pirchaser, all log wall materials manviactired by Log Cabh Homes
N-a:n‘gn:h Beed on mhek to be fres from defacts in manvlacturing and workmarship, for the [ifetime of the original purchaser. This marranty does not include labor,
ey L nstallation and shipping cosls related to repalr or replacement, or damages from krproper handling or nstallation, or fallwe to correctly
Strichral Engneers may be obtaned for an sea--treat the log materials mithin of delvery. Allwmummnwbgmpmmmnmmm DRAAN BY, 0.
addad fse. t your Rep for detalls. mmmwwbym&n{quvmmmmmnﬁ All customer requests for repar or replacement of materials D BT
Plecse rote that Es movid be for strichral covered under this narmanty must be made n mriting and sent directly 1o Log Cabin Homes, This marranty s In llev of oll other narranties A oo
Your covid reguire other reports expressed or Implied. For warranty information on products not manviactired by Log Cabin Homes contact your customer service reprasentative er‘wc-

Your logs, siding, and nood, must be erected ond inslalled correctly ond coated, and fal calking andlor chinked 1 accardance with the coating

ond cavlking manufacturer's Instructions. In addition, the wood must be correctly prepped and cleaned prior 1o final chinking, caviking, and coating.
Failre to corrac!
may only be corr

5 prep and clean, final chink and/or cavlk, and coat exterior wood will void your Log Cabin Homes Marranty, and create problems that
by a very expensive, ldboriows process.

)
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DRAMMNGS MITH PRELIMMARY MATERMARK DISPLATED ARE
PRINTS AND HOT FOR CONSTRICTION PURPOSES,.

DO NOT USE ANY KIND OF SCALE OR MEASURING DEVICE

0N THESE DRAMINGS

FIELD GHECK. AND VERIFY ANT AND ALL DIMENSICNS.

s
L
2
LS
L

NOTE: GUTTERS & DOWNSPOUTS
ROOFS T0 KEEP & DIRECT RAIN MATER ANAY FROM
TOWR HOME. PROFESGIGNAL INGTALLATION 15

RECOMMENDED 10 INEARE CORRELT PLACEMENT COF PRIOR TO P
GUTTERS § DORNEFOUTS | DIVERSION OF MATER BE UPGRAL
ARAY FROM YOUR HOME AND FONDATION.

LA, LOCAL BUILDING CODE gﬁtlﬁmﬁﬁ%%ﬂ%%éﬁ
_b.mggw%.f.ﬂa.i iacnég.ﬁaﬁm}m@q

THE ORIGINAL LOG CABIN HOMES Ltd.
CUSTOM DESIGNED HOME FOR:
Sal lg Hoodleg

FILE NAME,
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Matthew S. Willis Register of Deeds
Harnett County, NC
Electronically Recorded
HARNETT COUNTY TAX ID # 12/22/2022 12:12:24 PM NC Rev Stamp: $0.00
039587 0004 02 Book: 4177 Page: 2114 - 2116 (3) Fee: $26.00
Instrument Number: 2022115578

12-22-2022 BY: TC

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED
Excise Tax: 0.00

Parcel Identifier No. _039587 0004 02 Verified by County on the ___ day of , 20
By:

Mail/Box to: Grantee

This instrument was prepared by: Law Office of Adam Lane Gregory, PLLC — 255 Bowling Spring Dr., Angier, NC 27501

No Title Search Performed; No Closing Performed; No Tax Advice Given
Brief description for the Index: Remaining 26.08 acre Map 2001-1406

THIS DEED made this Q > day of December, 2022, by and between

GRANTOR ‘ GRANTEE
Sally Ann Woodley and Overlooking Still Waters, LLC, a North Carolina
Susan E. Woodley Limited Liability Company
PO Box 549 PO Box 549
Lillington, NC 27546 Lillington, NC 27546

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include
singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by
these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot, parcel of land or condominium unit
situated in the City of ; Barbecue Township, Harnett County, North Carolina
and more particularly described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A” INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE AND MADE A PART OF THIS
INSTRUMENT.

The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by instrument recorded in Book 4168, Book 1100, Harnett County Registry.
All or a portion of the property herein conveyed ___ includes or _X _does not include the primary residence of a Grantor.

A map showing the above described property is recorded in Map Book 2001, Page 1406, Harnett County Registry.

Submitted electronically by “"Law office of Adam Lane Gregory, PLLC"
in compliance with North carolina statutes governing recordable documents
and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Harnett County Register of Deeds.



BK 4177 PG 2115 DOC# 2022115578

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and ail privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee
simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of th: premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee
simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful
claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

1. Ad valorem taxes for the year 2022 and thereafter.
2. Easements, restrictions, and rights of way of record in the Harnett County Register of Deeds.
3. Restrictive Covenants of record. :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

i&/é&kﬁﬁ,dfa;p %$C4§71¢Q527f (SEAL)

SaWAnWoodley

(SEAL)

NORTH CAROLINA

I, ﬁéﬁ: Lé~e Gre £9 & , a Notary Public of //4 e A County and State aforesaid, certify that Sally Ann Woodley
and Susan E. Woodley personally appeared before me this day andacknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein expressed. Witness my hand and Novarial stamp or séal this - chl day of December, 2022.

1
annng, .
! ey, s .
S AANE g U,
o \ % s, 2

0y
_:“\\YQY’S:"O T’qn-.‘cg,,a Notarv Public Name: Mm Lae Jz:-,.;y-
F.-: ." » [P}-— ';?i"g '
E:1-:- ‘OO . ‘,’. 55 I . )
(SEAL) "—,'5’] BLIC o § My Commission Expires:  /.2~/ 7 ’2.9,;:)"
PN ‘S



BK4177 PG 2116 DOC# 2022115578

EXHIBIT A
“Legal Description”

BEING the residual portion of Lot #3, now containing 26.08 acres, lying and being in Barbecue Township,
Harnett County, North Carolina, as shown on the plat of the court ordered survey of the M.F. Wicker Estate,
which plat is recorded in Map 2001, at 1406, Harnett County Registry. This being the same property conveyed
to Grantors in Deed Book 4168 at Page 1100, Harnett County Registry.

A separate parcel also labeled Lot#3, containing 0.756 acre as shown on Map#2004-47 was previously
conveyed to John M. MacCallum and wife, Suzanne H. MacCallum in Book 2603, Page 655, Harnett County
Registry. It is the intent and purpose of Grantors to convey only the residual 26.08 acre parcel.




PLUMBING RESIDENTIAL
910-893-7525
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PERMIT NUMBER

PRES2310-0013

NORTH CAROLINA www.harnett.org
JOB ADDRESS: 635 BARBECUE CHURCH RD PERMIT SUBTYPE: WATER TAP CONNECTION PARCEL NO: 9587-58-5620.000
DESCRIPTION: Plumbing for yard hydrant DATE ISSUED: 10/18/2023 DATE EXPIRED:
PLAN NAME: ZONING DISTRICT: CONSERVATION - 2.56 acres (9.29%), RA-20R - 24.99 acres (90.71%)

APPLICANT: OVERLOOKING STILL WATERS LLC
635 BARBECUE CHURCH RD SANFORD, NC 27332 LILLINGTON, NC 27546-0549

PHONE: (919)696-9045
EMAIL: sew0822@cfaith.com

CONTRACTOR: Allegiance Plumbing, LLC
Ronald Joseph Cuevas 6069 NC Hwy 210 Angier, NC 27501

PHONE: (910)676-2334
EMAIL: allegianceplumb@gmail.com

OWNER: OVERLOOKING STILL WATERS LLC
635 BARBECUE CHURCH RD SANFORD, NC 27332 LILLINGTON, NC 27546-0549

PHONE:
EMAIL:

INSPECTION TYPE APPROVAL ~ |DATE

FINAL**

Harnett County Development Services
P.O. Box 65, 108 E Front St
Lillington NC 27548




Appk 5 2005 -

Harnett County Department of Public Health it
Improvement Permit
A bulding permit cannot be isswed with only an Improvement Permit EF
- : PROPERTY LOGAION. T J20  Bombeci.Covncaritd
S0 10 ~OMN + Sy zapomie  Mac tlyar.  sunison o7 #
NEw 7] repaiR [ Expansion [] Site Improvements required prior to {onsleuction Authoruation lssuance:

Type o Swwawre . _ 3T ¢~ Shedden,
Propased Wastewater System Type: Z"_ﬂ,,_ 2 LD Uy,

Projected Daily Flow. _ 4 80 GPD

Humber of bedrooms: Number of Occupamis: _25 e Max

Basement [ Jes Ko

Pump Required: [es [ Mo @)ﬂ requited based on hnal location and elevations of facilities

Typt of Water Supply: DCommunity Public  [J Wel  Distance from well — feet Permit valid for: mf years

Permit conditions, . . i S [ W expiration

_..__M,_ﬁ,-{;_ 1.5 e S O R e
uthorized Srate M“"’ mw Date [o-%7- 20 — " SEE ATTACHED SITE SKETCH

The iivance of the perm #mm Department v no wiy guaraniees the usuance of oither permits The permat holder & responuble for theckimg with appropraate goverping dodies m meencg thest requiements. Thy
st 1 jubject to revacation vie plan, plat. o the imtended vse changer The kmprovessens Permst shafl a0t be aected by 3 hange n owneiship of e wte T perait sobject to comphance with the provisions of
the Lawt and Rules lor Sewage Treaiment and Duposal and to caedivens of the peront

Construction Authorization
(Required for Building Permit)

The tonstruction and wstataven recovements o Rules 1950 1952 1954 1955, 1956 1950, 4958 ane 1959 e incorporated by relerences e i permat and shal be met Systems shall be wstaiied m accordance
with the itached syitem layeut 635,

SUED 10: Jhn #=5v Zmmse. Me Calloar  provermy (OTION 205 Lenlrtive. (AMMAED

SUBDIVISION Lor #
Facibity Type: 5.@5 -t‘ShaHé«-.._ m O bxpansion [ Repair
Basement? [ Yo [F Mo Basement Fuwre? [JY¥es  [FWo
Type of Wastewater System*” o Vi GF— (Initial) Wastewater Flow: __ 48> _GPD
{See note belaw, if applicable [])

_low Jeedzle Ao (Repair)
Installation Requirements/Conditions Humbu of um(hu ___2__ ?

-

Sepuc Tank Size 2. 200 jgallons Exact length of each wench _£00 . ferr  Trench Spacing: __ Feet on Center

Pump Tank Stze . gallons Trenches shall be installed on contour at a Soil Cover: & _inches
Hasimum Trench Depth of: 22 ->/8  inches (Maximum soil cover shall not exceed
(Trench bottoms shall be level 1o +/-1/4" 36" above the rench bottom)

in alt directions)

Pump Requirements: __  fi TDH v GPM _ é inches below pipe
Aggregate Depth: - inches above pipe

(onditions: __ . PP A2 wnches total

WATER LINES (INCLUDING IRRIGATION) MUST BE 10FT. FROM ANY PART OF SEPTIC SYSTEM OR REPAIR AREA.
NO UTILITIES ALLOWED IN INITIAL OR REPAIR DRAIN FIELD AREA.

¢ W apphcable / understand the system type specified 15 dilferent from the (ype specified on the appicanion. | accept the specifications of this permit

- Owner/Legal Representative Signature: . o ... s e e iy
Ths Comstrucuan Authorizanan 1 subpt to revacavon o the it phn pru w e mmdgd ue thmgu The (s (omtraction Aalhorumon hall not be teamskerred when :tm Ha (hangc n uwnﬂihp or m e Dy
Construction Authanzaton i subgct (o omphaace with the provisions of the Laws and Rules Jor "".ti Treatment and Duposal and te the condinians of they pesul SEE ATTACHED SITE SKETCH

Authorized State AQ‘——% me: R - i ST

Cnnsuucnon Authomauon Expiration Date: ___ 797 2y




Application # ﬂ) @35 -Q03 2
Harnett County Department of Public Health

Site Sketch
Property Loc jIlOﬂ oL, B /ﬁﬂruéeaje, (Hcit >
Issued To: ~ /240 7 PWSubdw:smn Lot #

S MeharF e y
Authorized State AW Date: Jo -5 - 2
L/ R

OV7 12 B 205 Panhecws CH AD

¥ Codnclon. o MoeT oW STIE ?/zﬁmv Yo TISTAU,
- &W(FG%NJZS.

This drawing is for illustrative purposes only. System installation must meet all pertinent laws, rules, and regulations.

T 20 ABSD H-N




Southeastern Soil & Environmental Associates, Inc.

P.O. Box 9321
Fayetteville, NC 28311
Phone/Fax (910) 822-4540
Email mike @southeasternsoil.com

January 24, 2018

Mr. John Maccallum
281 Buffalo Lake Road
Sanford, NC 27332

Re: Preliminary soil evaluation for subsurface waste disposal, +/- 26 acre tract, PIN
9587-58-5620.000, Barbecue Church Road, Harnett County, North Carolina

Dear Mr. Maccallum,

A preliminary soils investigation has been completed for the above referenced tract at
your request. The property is located on Barbecue Church Road as illustrated on the
accompanying map. The purpose of the investigation was to determine the extent of soil
areas that may have the ability to support subsurface waste disposal systems for a
proposed residential subdivision. All ratings and determinations were made in
accordance with "Laws and Rules for Sanitary Sewage Collection, Treatment, and
Disposal, 15A NCAC 18A .1900".

Southeastern Soil and Environmental Associates, Inc. (SSEA) performed these soil
evaluations in January, 2018. SSEA traversed the property and observed landforms
(slope, drainage patterns, etc.) as well as soil conditions through the use of hand auger
borings and/or soil probes. From these observations and GPS location (accuracy may
vary; not based on a current survey) the boundaries between usable and unusable soils
has been estimated on the accompanying maps (scale as shown).

Two distinct soil patterns were observed in the field evaluations. They are described as
follow:

Area "A": This area is dominated by soils that are provisionally suitable for subsurface
waste disposal systems (with the exception of minor drainageways that are too small
to delineate at this scale). Typically, these soils exhibited 4 or more inches of loamy
sand underlain by sandy clay loams and/or sandy clays to depths of 36 or more inches.
Soil wetness, depth, and mineralogy were typically suitable to depths of at least 24
inches. A typical 3 bedroom home (50° x 50’ box) would require approximately 7,000
sq. ft. of this soil area for drainfields and repair areas (exclusive of setbacks from lot
lines, houses, drainage features, etc.). A typical 4 bedroom home (50” x 50” box) would

SOIL/SITE EVALUATION ¢ SOIL PHYSICAL ANALYSIS » LAND USE/SUBDIVISION PLANNING « WETLANDS

GROUNDWATER DRAINAGE/MOUNDING » SURFACE/SUBSURFACE WASTE TREATMENT SYSTEMS. EVALUATION & DESIGN




require approximately 9,000 sq. ft. of this soil area. (Note: These square footage
recommendations assume appropriate topography for a practical septic system layout on
topographical contour. Space requirements could increase with difficult topography,
irregular lot lines, etc.) System types in these soil areas would typically be conventional/
innovative but could include (low pressure pipe, pump to conventional, .1957b fill,
pretreatment, French Drains, drip irrigation, etc.).

Note: The enclosed map is not based on a current survey [once surveyed,
estimations of soil lines may change]. All points were flagged in the field for
location by your professional land surveyor. Due to heavy vegetation and/or poor
GPS accuracy, estimations of unsuitable soil lines (on maps provided) could vary
after further evaluation.

Area "B": Soils in these areas are dominantly unsuitable for conventional subsurface
waste disposal due to poor topography, shallow soil depths to unsuitable saprolite or
parent material, soil wetness [colors of chroma 2 (or less) and/or redox mottles that are
less than 12 inches from the soil surface] and/or expansive clay mineralogy. Some of
these areas contain “wetlands” that may be protected by the NC Division of Water
Quality and/or the US Army Corps of Engineers. You should complete a wetland

delineation prior to any site development to ensure exact locations of these protected

areas.

Note: Any site grading or soil removal in these suitable or provisionally suitable
areas may alter the findings of this report and render sites unusable. Areas for
septic disposal must remain undisturbed (no mechanical clearing, stripping,
excavation or heavy traffic).

Because individual lots were not surveyed at the time of evaluation, this report does not
address lot(s). This report is to be used as a guide for likely subdivision/lot design based
on useable soils.

Prior to submittal of a final plat, Harnett County Environmental Health requires a
certification of each lot’s suitability for on-site waste disposal by a licensed Soil
Scientist. In order to provide that analysis and certification, additional soil
borings, testing and design will be required (once proposed individual lots are rough
staked on the ground). This further analysis will determine whether each lot
contains adequate soils that have the ability to assimilate waste under current rules
and the type system required. Based on these individual lot evaluations, additional




requirements for lot density, lot size and/or configuration would be made to meet
current regulatory criteria.

This report, of course, does not guarantee, constitute or imply any approval, or issuance
of permit, as needed by the client from the local health department. Such approval is
dependent on individual lot evaluations made after individual lots are staked in the field
by the local health department. This report only represents my opinion as a licensed soil
scientist. Because of the extreme variability of these soils, SSEA does not guarantee that
permitting agencies will agree with these findings (nor permit the intended use).

As with any property, a buyer of any proposed lot should obtain an appropriate
septic improvement permit from the local County Health Department prior to
making or completing financial obligations or commitments. (A permit from this
agency is the only “guarantee” of a site’s suitability).

Southeastern Soil and Environmental Associates, Inc. is pleased to be of service in this

matter. We look forward to assisting in additional site analysis needs you may have in
the future. Please feel free to call with any questions.

Sincerely,

27

Mike Eaker
President




P.O. Box 8321
... E1985000 Fayetteville, NC 28311 1986000
i Phone/Fax (910) B22-4540 . .~ R
Email mike @ southeastémsoil.com - !

US State Plane 1983 :
' North Carolina 3200 Scale 1:3,000 BARBEQUE CH RD.SSF
NAD 1883 (Conus) N - 2/23r2018
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Application #
Harnett County Central Permitting
PO Box 65 Lillington, NC 27546
910-893-7525 Fax 910-893-2793 www. harnell.org/permits

* Each section belgw to be filled out
by whomever perfgrming work.

Must be owner/ocqupier or licensed
contraclor, Address, company Abpl

name & phone mu$t match ication for Residential Building and Trades Permit

information on licepse.
Owners Name: Satley A Weedlle, * Susan £, Woeptey  Date: ‘//’ 5/2 3
Site Aqdress b3s C’wrf: BeQuée CH i.ff CH RD. p’;\one; Q19 £96 Foys
Subdivision NS A Lot:

#ipG F ae3ko
ConCRETE 7570
ELECTEIC TED

Description of Proposed Work: ¢ X4 METAL Quitdine 28 SR8 Total Job Cost:

General Contractor Information

CwhELs P SALLy 3 Susan WeoPLey 919 (9¢ JedS
Building Contractor's Company Name 4 Telephone )
)0 & THoknCReET (a. AVEy  AC Q7562 Sew g3an G Ciaith . Cone
Addregs 4 Email Address
n/A HEATED SQ FT GARAGE $Q FT__!200
Licensp #

Electrical Contractor Information e
Describtion of Work “ifiné Fei LienTs 3 AccesscrieService Size: 200 Amps T-Pole: ___Yes _Y No

Al oecy MceCorn 419 2395 373
Electrital Contractor's Company Name Telephone
5 Gowegr Ciecle CArneg NC YlonnNECT ELECTLL @:jnm./_c‘nl
Address ' ’ Email Address
G0 77
License #

Mechanical/HVAC Contractor Information

Description of Work N / A

Mechdnical Contractor's Company Name Telephone
Address Email Address
License #

Plumbing Contractor Information
Description of Work N /A # Baths
Plumbling Contractor's Company Name Telephone
Address Email Address
Licenge #

Insulation Contractor Information

N A

Insulafion Contractor's Company Name & Address Telephone

INOTE: General Contractor / owner must fill out and sign the second page of this application.

strong roots « new growth




~ Harnett
/W(MQC(?U Y

| hereby certify that | have the autharity to make necessary application, that the application is correct
and that the construction will conform to the regulations in the Building, Electrical, Plumbing and
Mechanical codes, and the Harnett County Zoning Ordinance. | state the information on the above
contractors is correct as known to me and that igning belo ve obtained all su

its and if any changes occur including listed contractors, site plan,
number of bedrooms, building and trade plans, Environmental Health permit changes or proposed use
changes, | certify it is my responsibility to notify the Harnett County Central Permitting Department of
any and all changes.
EXPIRED PERMIT FEES - 6 Months to 2 years permit re-issue fee is $150.00. After 2 years re-issue fee
is as per current fee schedule.

zjﬂ-/z\ U Wsrdley (b Tl
Signature of Owner/Coritractor/Officet(s) of Cogfloration Date

Affidavit for Worker's Compensation N.C.G.S. 87-14
The undersigned applicant being the

General Contractor \J Owner Officer/Agent of the Contractor or Owner

Do hereby confirm under penalties of perjury that the person(s), firm(s) or corporation(s) performing the work
set forth in the permit;

Has three (3) or more employees and has obtained workers’ compensation insurance to cover them.

Has one (1) or more subcontractors(s) and has obtained workers' compensation insurance to cover
them.

Has one (1) or more subcontractors(s) who has their own policy of workers' compensation insurance
covering themselves

N Has no more than two (2) employees and no subcontractors.

While working on the project for which this permit is sought it is understood that the Central Permitting
Department issuing the permit may require certificates of coverage of worker's compensation insurance prior
to issuance of the permit and at any time during the permitted work from any person, firm or corporation
carrying out the work.

]
Sign w/Title: QM&) Wirrdlee, [ breons Date__* / /223

strong roots + new growth
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